shall not exceed twenty-one (21) feet in 
height. 

b. The gross floor area of a detached 
accessory dwelling unit, including any 
areas designed or intended to be used 
for the parking of vehicles and habitable 
floor area on all levels, shall not exceed 
one thousand three hundred (1,300) 
square feet or sixteen (16) percent of 
the lot area, whichever is greater. In no 
case shall the gross floor area exceed 
one thousand six hundred (1,600) 
square feet or exceed the gross floor 
area of the principal dwelling, whichever 
is less.

c. When a lot includes a detached 
accessory dwelling unit, the combined 
floor area of the footprint of the de-
tached accessory dwelling unit, and 
all other accessory structures and uses 
designed or intended to be used for the 
parking of vehicles, shall not exceed six 
hundred seventy-six (676) square feet or 

ten (10) percent of the lot area, whichev-
er is greater, not to exceed one-thousand 
(1,000) square feet. 

Consult the code, 537.110 for more 
information.

In the suburbs: In Golden Valley, the 
city council has made it a top priority to